FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 04-24-2001



101679693

ATL 254

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT



RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type $R / (G / A)$	Conveyance Type				
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other				
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)				
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File				
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1) Douglas R. Maxwell	03 09 2001				
Name (line 2)					
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1) James R. Jago	03 09 2001				
Name (line 2)	0980249				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) Koninklijke Philips Electronic	cs N.V. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the				
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment				
Address (line 1) Groenewoudseweg 1	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a				
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)				
Address (line 3) 5621 BA Eindhoven	The Netherlands State/Country Zip Code				
Domestic Representative Name and Ad					
Name II Printon Vonks In					
W. Brinton Yorks, Jr.					
Address (line 1) ATL Ultrasound					
Address (line 2) P. O. Box 3003					
Address (line 3) Bothell, WA 98041-3003					
Address (line 4)					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
/	1				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Said comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 011698 FRAME: 0361

		ATL 254
FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	S Area Code and Telephone Number	425-487-7152
Name W. Brinton Yorks, Jr.		
Address (line 1) ATL Ultrasound		
Address (line 2) P. O. Box 3003		
Address (line 3) Bothell, WA 98041-3003		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of including any attachmen	pages of the attached conveyance docu its.	ment # 3
Application Number(s) or Patent N	umber(s) Mark if	additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or t	he Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	s for the same property).
Patent Application Number(s)	Pater	nt Number(s)
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> is signed by the first named executing inventor.	Patent Application, enter the date the patent applicat	Month Day Year 03 09 2001
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Num has not been assigned.		PCT
Number of Properties	total number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount Fee Amou	int for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Er Deposit Account	nclosed Deposit Account X	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if	additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 14-1270
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No No
Statement and Signature		
_	hallof the favoration information is the	and acres at and are-
•	belief, the foregoing information is true ne original document. Charges to deposi	

W. Brinton Yorks, Jr. Reg. #28,923

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 011698 FRAME: 0362

SOLE/JOINT ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. ATL-254

For good and valuable consideration, I, as a below-named Assignor, hereby sell, assign, and transfer the entire right, title, and interest in the following to Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V., having a place of business at Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, NL, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including any nominees (collectively "the Assignee"):

	(1) my/o	ur invent:	ion relat	ing to S	IMULTANE	EOUS FUNDAMENTAL AND	
HARMONIC	ULTRASOUN	D IMAGING	as des	cribed in	the U.S	S. patent application	
	[X] executed	d concurr	ently her	ewith,		
	[]	executed	on		,		
	[]	filed in	the Unit	ed States	Patent	and Trademark Office	
		on	·		_ as Ser	rial Number	

- (2) the foregoing application and all other U.S. and foreign patent applications based thereon, including divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions, and
 - (3) all patents granted on these applications.

I will provide my cooperation to enable the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title, and interest to the fullest extent. Upon request at the expense of the Assignee, I agree to execute all papers, take all rightful oaths, testify in all legal proceedings including patent prosecutional actions and infringement actions, and do all other such acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents on the foregoing invention or for perfecting title thereto in the Assignee. I authorize and request that these patents be issued to the Assignee.

I certify that I have the full right to convey the above rights.

3/9/01	(signature [*])	Deephlumell	, Assignor
Date	(printed name*)	Douglas R. Maxwell	
3/9/0 (Date	(signature*) (printed name*)	James R. Jago	, Assignor
Date	(signature*) (printed name*)		, Assignor
State of Washington County of Snohomish)		
On this g^{th} day o	f <u>March</u> ell and James R	 .	personally appeared
known to me to be th	e person(s) who	executed the foregoing	ng assignment and

known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged to me that he/they executed this assignment of his/their own free

will.

JILL ANNE PEISTRUP
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF WASHINGTON
COMMISSION EXPIRES
DECEMBER 9.2003

RECORDED: 03/09/2001

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 011698 FRAME: 0363